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Wellbore / Exploration

General information

Wellbore name

Type

Purpose

Status

Press release

Factmaps in new window
Main area

Discovery

Well name

Seismic location

Production licence
Drilling operator
Drill permit
Drilling facility
Drilling days
Entered date
Completed date

Plugged and abondon date

Release date
Purpose - planned
Reentry

Content

Discovery wellbore

Kelly bushing elevation [m]

Water depth [m]

Total depth (MD) [m RKB]
Geodetic datum

NS degrees

EW degrees

NS UTM [m]

EW UTM [m]

UTM zone

NPDID wellbore

25/7-11S
EXPLORATION
WILDCAT

P&A

link to press release
link to map

NORTH SEA
25/7-11 S (Norma)
25/7-11

PGS16M01-PGS159117VIK XLN 132214 -
ILN 35228

984

DNO Norge AS
1935-L
DEEPSEA YANTAI
71

18.07.2023
26.09.2023
26.09.2023
26.09.2025
WILDCAT

NO
GAS/CONDENSATE
YES

27.0

121.5

4828.0

ED50

59° 17' 20.84" N
2°5'27.69" E
6572751.99
448214.21

31

9842
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